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Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets
Machinery & Equipment
Accumulated Depreciation
Total Machinery & Equipment
Vehicles - Van
Total Fixed Assets
Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Total Accounts Payable
Total Credit Cards
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
EIDL
Loan - Kiva
Loan from Herb
PPP Loan #1
Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

220,156.01
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58,221.76
-64,702.00

6,480.24
15,000.00

8,519.76

160.00

228,835.77

54,578.64

22,143.64
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82,222.28

111,800.00
15,000.00
-132.13
15,008.00

141,675.87

223,898.15

4,937.62

228,835.77
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?hilosopher Foods

Balance Sheet
As of December 31, 2021
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Total Current Assets
Fixed Assets
Machinery & Equipment, net
Total Fixed Assets, net
Total Other Assets
TOTAL ASSETS
LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Liabilities
Current Liabilities
Total Accounts Payable
Total Credit Cards
Total Other Current Liabilities
Total Current Liabilities
Long-Term Liabilities
Total Due to Shareholders
Convertible Notes
EIDL
Loan - Bank of America (Mercedes)
Loan - Kiva
Pacific Community Ventures
PPP Loan #1
PPP Loan #2
Total Long-Term Liabilities
Total Liabilities
Equity
Total Equity
TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY

1,774.09
1,358.12

5,349.06
4,667.60

323,148.87

110,338.35

110,338.35

20,363.18

453,850.40

93,174.55

23,735.14

0.00
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116,909.69

124,050.64
55,210.34
111,800.00
29,848.96
12,083.31
150,000.00
0.00
26,140.00

509,133.25

626,042.94

172,192.54

453,850.40
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4027 Supplies 1,703.84

6000 Logistics & Fulfillment 30,546.54

6500 Selling Expenses 2,346.75

7000 Advertising & Marketing 5,686.97

8000 General Administrative 243,219.53

8500 Research & Development 5,072.00

Sales Expenses 19,779.54
Total Expenses $ 320,486.73
Net Operating Income $ 84,423.77
Other Income

9000 Other Income 2,156.71
Total Other Income $ 2,156.71
Other Expenses

9500 Other Expenses 39,388.38
Total Other Expenses $ 39,388.38
Net Other Income -$ 37,231.67
Net Income $ 47,192.10
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>hilosopher Food

Profit and Loss
January - December 202

Incc

40 14.21
45 e )0.51
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6000 Logistics & Fulfillment 151,663.73
6500 Selling Expenses 87,847.03
7000 Advertising & Marketing 67,313.96
8000 General Administrative 369,356.14
8500 Research & Development 5,221.66
Total Expenses $ 671,402.52
Net Operating Income -$ 280,385.32
Other Income
9000 Other Income 137,822.02
Gain on Sale of Vehicle 12,500.00
Other Income - Stimulus 2,000.00
Total Other Income $ 152,322.02
Other Expenses
9500 Other Expenses 57,336.82
Total Other Expenses $ 57,336.82
Net Other Income $ 94,985.20
Netlncome -$ 185,400.12
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Roth Contribution Liability 5,500.00
Total Adjustments to reconcile Net Income to Net Cash provided by operations: -$ 59,442.03
Net cash provided by operating activities -$ 12,249.93
INVESTING ACTIVITIES
Machinery & Equipment -31,601.76
Net cash provided by investing activities -$ 31,601.76
FINANCING ACTIVITIES
EIDL 111,800.00
Loan - Kiva 15,000.00
PPP Loan #1 15,008.00
Opening Balance Equity 0.00
Owner Contributions 4,426.73
Owner Distributions -97,898.13
Retained Earnings -6,061.72
Net cash provided by financing activities $ 42,274 .88
Net cash increase for period -$ 1,576.81
Cash at beginning of period 59,672.53
Cash at end of period $ 58,095.72

Tuesday, Dec 14, 2021 03:06:14 PM GMT-8



OPERATING ACTIVITIES
Net Income
Adjustments to reconcile Net Incor
Accounts Receivable
Inventory Asset
Prepaid Insurance

Machinery & Equipment:Accumu

-

Philosopher Foods

Statement of Cash Flows

January - December 2021

Cash provided by operations:

reciation

Total Adjustments to reconcile Net Income to Net Cash provided by operations:

Net cash provided by operating activities
INVESTING ACTIVITIES
CoinBase Investments
Machinery & Equipment
Vehicle-Mercedes Van
Vehicles - Van
Security Deposit
Website Domain
Net cash provided by investing activities
FINANCING ACTIVITIES
Convertible Notes
Due to Shareholders
Loan - Bank of America (Mercedes)
Loan - Kiva
Loan from Herb
Pacific Community Ventures
PPP Loan #1
PPP Loan #2
Owner Contributions
Owner Distributions
Retained Earnings
Net cash provided by financing activities
Net cash increase for period
Cash at beginning of period
Cash at end of period

Total

-185,400.12

-143,804.90
47,658.01
-4,667.60
-15,000.00

81,127.08

266,527.20

1,500.00
-40,800.09
-61,018.50

15,000.00
-9,504.00
-10,699.18

105,521.77

55,210.34
124,050.64
29,848.96
-2,916.69
132.13
150,000.00
-15,008.00
26,140.00
-122,724.63
216,437.50
-85,442.91

375,727.34

3,678.37
58,095.72

61,774.09
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NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

neground, |
ifornia. The C:

2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
A summary of the Company's significant accounting policies applied in the preparation of the
s

companying fing tatement

cial

a) Basis of Accounting
asis of a
(GAAP). Under

xpenses are

tements on an c
pted in the United States of Amer

its finan
are recorded when eamed and

The Company pre

h accounting principles general
the accrual basis of accounting, re
rded at the time liabilities are incurred

enu

"

b) Fiscal Year
I year ending on December 31

The Gompany operats
©) Cash Equivalents

h and short-term highly liquid investments with an
&S held in domestic financial instt th

ash and c:
riginal maturity of thre

years ended December 3
perating bank a

i
inl

d) Legal Fees

al sarvic

requires man
ported amounts and dist

The Philesophers Stoneground, Inc.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

31,2021 and 2020

ckaged

Asummary of the
ompanying finar

a) Basis of Accou
The Company prepares s financial statements on an accrual b
with acco enerally accepted in the United Stat

orded when earne

stments with an
financial institutions. For the fiscal
sitions

& Company’s cash p

d) Legal Fees

nsist of legal senv

e) Use of Estimates
The preparation of financial statemer
urnption i
could d

The Philosophers Stoneground, Inc.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
Farthe fiscal year ended December 31, 2021 and 2020

1. ORGANIZATION AND PURPOSE

The Philosophers Stoneground, Inc. {the
of the State of Califomia. The Company operate:
company and derives reven| q
2. SUMMARY OF SIGNIFICANT ACCOUNTING POLICIES
lied in the preparation of the

cant accounting policie

ual basis of accounting in conformity
States of America (GAAP). Unde:

b) Fiscal Year
year ending on December 31

The Company ope

<) Cash Equivalents
d short-term highly liquid i

held in domestic financ

d December 31 the Company's cash positions

d) Legal Fees
nsist of legal services provided for th ompany and equity financing.

e) Use of Estimates

.
sumptions that aff

uld differ from thos




The Philosophers Stoneground, Inc.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the i ar ended December 31, 2021 and 2020

3. SUBSEQUENT EVENT

The Company h
quire recogniti

The Philesophers Stoneground, Inc.
NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS
For the fiscal year ended December 31, 2021 and 2020

3. SUBSEQUENT EVENT

The Company has evaluated events and transactions s
require recognition in the fi I stateme d
and require

sequent to the period. No events
fnitions

The Philosophers Stoneground, Inc.

NOTES TO THE FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

Forthe fiss

3. SUBSEQUENT EVENT

and requirem

cal

year ended Dex

-10, Sub

ber 31, 2021 and 2020

tions subsequent to the period. No events
mpany per the definitions

res of the.
quent Events




